Edgar Filing: AVANIR PHARMACEUTICALS - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

DILUTION
   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2004 was approximately $7.2 million, or $0.07 per
share of Class A common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total
liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the
number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of the 7,770,000 shares
of Class A common stock offered in this offering at a price of $2.20 per share, and after deducting the placement
agents� fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma, as-adjusted net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2004 would have been approximately $23.0 million, or $0.22 per share of Class A common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible book value of $0.15 per share to our existing
shareholders and an immediate and substantial dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.98 per share to new
investors. The following table illustrates this per-share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 2.20
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2004 $ 0.07
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.15
Pro forma, as-adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.22
Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.98

S-8

Edgar Filing: AVANIR PHARMACEUTICALS - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
   We have engaged CIBC World Markets and Leerink Swann & Co. as our exclusive placement agents to use
reasonable efforts to solicit offers from investors to purchase our Class A common stock in this offering. The
placement agents are not obligated to, and have advised us that they will not, purchase any shares of our Class A
common stock for their own accounts or otherwise participate in any direct purchases of shares with the company. We
will enter into purchase agreements directly with investors in connection with this offering, and we will only sell to